DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HANDELIN LAW LTD

2021-966633 04/30/2021 10:37 AM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-510-193

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Handelin Law, Ltd. P.O. Box 4568 Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Brandon Darrough 255 Lisa Way Carson City, Nevada 89706

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

- 1. That Linda M. Matuszewski, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Certificate of Trust dated April 9, 2018 and executed by Linda M. Matuszewski as Trustor.
- 2. At the time of the demise of the Decedent, the decedent was the record owner, as Trustee of the Linda M. Matuszewski 1996 Trust dated June 11, 1996, of Real Property commonly known as 780 Wagon Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 which property is described in the Deed which is recorded as Document Number 2018-912993 of the Official Records on April 16, 2018. The property is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. The legal description of said property is as follows:

Lot 283, as shown on the official map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record on May 29, 1973, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 66512, and on Record of Survey recorded October 1, 1982, in Book 1082, of Official Records at page 006, as Document No. 71399

Pursuant to NRS 440.380, the attached certified Death Certificate contains the social security number of the Decedent.

- 3. I, Brandon Darrough, am the named Successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of death of the Decedents mentioned in paragraph 1 above, and which is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked or terminated, and I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee.
- 4. There is no Federal Estate Tax due as the result of death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on April 16, 2018 as Document No. 2018-912993.

I declare under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 21 day of April 2021.

Brandon Darrough

STATE OF NEVADA

:ss

CARSON CITY

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this <u>21</u> day of April 2021, by Brandon Darrough.

HANNAH RHOADES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt. Exp. Jan. 10, 2023
No. 19-1736-3

NOTARY PUBLIC



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4196740

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021003973

TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)							STATE FILE NUMBER						
PRINTIN		CANAIONIMATI	AMAIONI MATUSZEWSKI				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH							
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Linda N						February 10, 2021				Washoe			
9 - 12	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street and 9e.If Hongation									If Hosp, or Inst. Indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX atient(Specify)				
DECEDENT	Reno		Renown Regional Medical Center				Intensive Care Unit (ICU) Female 37b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)							
Š	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. / No - Non-Hispanic (Yea			st birthday 7	b. UNDE	R 1 YEAR	7c. UNDE	R 1 DAY	8. DATE OF BIRT	H (Mo/Day/Yr)		
Şi.		nite	1	•	(Years)	70	MOS	DAYS	HOURS	MINS	March 3			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ name country) California	CA, 9b. CITI	ZEN OF WHAT	COUNTRY 10.EDUCA	TION 11. MAR	ITAL STATUS Married	(Specify)	12. SUR	VIVING SPO	JSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior to f	irst marriage)		
HANDBOOK	name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	2	United States 14 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done				F		100	No.	/ATUSZEW	SKI		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-2088	144.03	Consultant			Most of	The state of the s				LACI III OO AITIEU			
ITEMS		15b. COUNTY				Advertisi N 15d. STREET AND NUMBER				ng	.5			
§ L	Nevada	Careon								THE OWNER OF TAXABLE PARTY.	LIMIT or No	INSIDE CITY IS (Specify Yes		
	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME /First Middle Lost Suffix									last Cuf	76.	Yes		
PARENTS	Sylvio CAMAIONI Margaret TIBERIO										1			
. 5 f (_g	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)													
i.	Tadeusz MATUSZEWSKI 4142 Siena Dr Carson City, Nevada 897(03	\ \			
SPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		(Specify) 19b, C		TORY - NAM	ΙE			19c, LOC			State		
MOLOGITION	Cremation Walton's Sierra Crematory Carson City Nevada 8								89706					
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) CARLEN THOMAS 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY LICENSE NUMBER Waltons Funerals & Cremations-Chapel of the Valley													
3 8.		URE AUTHENT		FD8	794.	VV	aitons i				Chapel of the NV 89706	Valley		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS	TOXILD		7	7		1201 14 1	toop Ca	ISON CILY	/ NV 89706			
	21a. To the best of my knowledge death occurred at the time date and also and the Control of the											urend		
ži R	U to the cause(s) stated (Signature 9 Title)									(Signature & Title)	un ec			
CERTIFIER	R 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c, HOUR OF DEATH							TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 22c, HOUR OF DEATH						
5 25 21	S C					22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/ February 12, 20 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (i				15:28				
er Er	21d. NAME OF ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN I	N IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER			22d, PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)				22e. P	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
	3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER													
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (PHY) CERTIFIER 2 حاليا	SICIAN, ATTEN Chrader DO	DING PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAM	INER, OR C	ORONE	R) (Type or	Print)	23	b. LICENSE NUME			
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		Schrader DO 990 E Ninth St Rend RMEN M MENDOZA 24			RECEIVED	BY REGI	STRAR	124c D	EATU DIN	DO2116 TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE			
REGISTRAK			RE AUTHENT		(Mo/Day/Yr		uary 16		240.01	YES		X -		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY	ONE CAUSE PE	R LINE FOR (a), (b)	ND (c),)	, obit	20.5 10	, 2021			Interval between o	<u></u>		
DEATH	PART (a) Complicat	tions Of Sເ	ubdural He	ematoma		1				i	BILOTALI DCIMEETT	Jiset and death		
ĝ	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUE	NCE OF:							- :	Interval between o	nset and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	<u>(b)</u>	_	\			- /				- 1				
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUE	NCE OF:			\neg		-		:	Interval between o	onset and death		
CAUSE STATING THE	(c)	\				_/				į				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUE	NCE OF:		1	/	-				Interval between o	onset and death		
] /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTOPSY (Specifize, WAS CASE													
§ / /	Chronic Alcoholism	CONDITIONS-Co	inditions contribu	iting to death but not re	sulting in the I	underlying ca	ause give	n în Part 1.			SY (Specif 27, WAS	CASE ED TO CORONER		
	28a ACC SUICIDE HOM LINDET	28b, DATE OF INJ	IDV/He/Dev-041	Too House						s or No)	No (Specify	ED TO CORONER Yes or No) Yes		
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) ACCIDENT			28c. HOUR OF INJ		DESCRIBE HO Dund Level		OCCURRED) ———					
ě	YOUNDERI		y 31, 2021	0104								İ		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f, PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g, LOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN									STATE				
į 🚶 l	MRS OF NO. NO. building etc. (Specifil The Ideas Delice								Nevada					

AKA: Linda Margaret CAMAIONI MATUSZEWSKI



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a frue and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

2/18/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

